No.EDN-H(12)B(6)HSSA-/2016 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Dated: Shimla-171001

the

The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Shimla H.P.

Subject: Regarding organization of Yoga Olympiad.

Memo

To

In continuation of this office letter No. EDN-HE (21)F(2)2/2012-V-VI-II, dated 04<sup>th</sup> May,2016 on the subject cited above. In this regard National Yoga Olympiad both for the Girls and Boys in age group 14 to16 years (9<sup>th</sup> and 10<sup>th</sup> classes) date of which has already been fixed on 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2016 to be held at Delhi. It has been decided to organize the State Level Yoga Olympiad at GGSSS Portmore (Shimla) on 13th and 14th June, 2016.

Therefore, you are directed to make all the necessary arrangements in this regard and also depute four Specialized Yoga Teachers to conduct this State Level Yoga Olympiad. Further, these Specialized Yoga teachers under the supervision ADPEO Distt. Shimla will judge and select the teams both for boys and girls; each team consisting of four players. These players will represent Himachal Pradesh in the National Yoga Olympiad to be held at Delhi on 21st June, 2016. Merit and Participation Certificates and Mementoes will be distributed to players, therefore, you are also directed to prepare/procure the same. Expenditure for organizing this event will be borne by Himachal School Sports Association.

Lodging arrangement for Girls and Boys be made separately. Girls contingents will stay at GSSS Potmore whereas, separate lodging arrangement be made for boys contingents.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

May. 2016

Endst: No. Even Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:

Shimla the

May, 2016

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Edu.) to the Government of HP Shimla-2 w.r.t. letter No. EDN-C-F(10)2/2016 dated 20.04.2016.
- 2. All the Dy. Directors of Higher Education, H.P. with direction to ensure participation their teams.
- 3. The Asstt. Director Physical Edu. with direction to supervise this event..
- 4. The Principal, GGSSS Potmore, Shimla with directions to make further necessary arrangements. E copy of scheme & general fuidelines is enclosed)
- 5. Guard file.
- . 6. T.T. Lell upload on Dept. Hebsite

dated

Higher Education Director Himachal Pradesh.